trucks, truck-tractors, truck-trailers, 
passenger carriers, and off-the-highway 
motor vehicles may manufacture replace­
ment parts according to either of the 
following schedules:

(i) Such producer may manufacture 
replacement parts at his dollar cost value 
not to exceed one hundred and twenty- 
five percent (125%) of the total dollar 
cost value of the replacement parts of 
his own manufacture sold by him during 
the fourth calendar quarter of 1941: Pro­
vided, That such production does not re­
sult in the producer’s total inventory 
of finished parts (either produced by

[...]

truck-tractors, truck-trailers, passenger 
carriers, and off-the-highway motor ve­
hicles may manufacture replacement 
parts according to either of the following 
schedules:

(i) Such producer may manufacture 
replacement parts at his dollar cost value 
not to exceed one hundred and twenty- 
five percent (125%) of the total dollar 
cost value of the replacement parts of 
his own manufacture sold by him during 
the average calendar quarter of 1941: 
Provided, That such production does not 
result in the producer’s total inventory 
of finished parts (either produced by him